504660559 11/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4707281 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TADAO HASHIMOTO	11/15/2017
DAISUKE UEDA	11/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIXPOINT MATERIALS, INC.
Street Address:	37 INDUSTRIAL WAY, UNIT 106
City:	BUELLTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15796708		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)434-5161

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-434-8410

Email: USPTO_mail@siiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: STRATEGIC INNOVATION IP LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1250 OAKMEAD PARKWAY, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIXPOI-026US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES D. HOLLAND
SIGNATURE:	/ Charles D. Holland /
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIXPOI_026US3_Combined_Assign_Decls#page1.tif source=SIXPOI_026US3_Combined_Assign_Decls#page2.tif

PATENT 504660559 REEL: 044241 FRAME: 0273

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	ELECTRONIC DEVICE USING GROUP III NITRIDE SEMICONDUCTOR AND ITS FABRICATION METHOD)	Attorney Cocket No. SIXPOI-026US3	
As the below r	named inver	ntor, I herei	by declare that				
This declaration is directed to		Inited Stati number	es application or	PCT internal	lionsi appli	cation	15/796,708
	f	iled on _(October 27, 201	7			
The above-ids	intified appli	cation was	i made or author	ized to be ma	ide by me.		
I believe that I	am the orig	inal invent	or or an original	joint inventor	of a claims	ed invention	in the application.
AND WHERE place of busin- right, title, and	ess at 37 IN	OUSTRIAL	RIALS, INC. (he L WAY, UNIT 10	reinafter "AS! 6. BUELLTOI	SIGNEE"). N. CA. 934	having its pr (27, desires)	incipal office and/or to acquire the entire
assigns and le inventions disc States of Ame aforesaid appl the same would without limitatic cause(s) of actherefor, when including, with examinations, all foreign countribasis of the afocumissioner issuing therefore.	gal repressionsed in sur rica and all rication, to be id have besion, all right, tion and dar rissued, togout limitation reexamination reexamination ts including es and the ricresaid applor of Patents; om to ASSIG	ntatives, the chapplicate foreign could had and title, and it mages accuether with a divisions and in the right to claid lication for and the erron GNEE, its secondary.	se full and exclusion by me, alone untries, including enjoyed by me laterest to the aforuing prior to this all improvements, continuations, iter parties review priority as to the United States Lungowered official successors, assistant of the powered official successors, assistant in provements.	ive right, title or jointly, (co without limit. IGNEE its so had this assignment) a thereon and continuations we thereof an infor Letters he filling date atters Patent; s of all other gris and legal	and intere pliectively, ation, said accessors inment and ation (inclu- and to and betterme- in-part, re d substitut Patent for under the and I here government	st to said inventions a and assigns. I sale not be iding. Without y United Statistants of or for said Inventional by authorize atives.	tes Letters Patent ill reisted applications ilemental said application, and ins in any and all Convention on the and request the all Letters Patent
I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such inventions and rights hereby transferred.							
I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of domestic and foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces provided above.							
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR							
Inventor Tad 7	90.13ect y/for	1.1.2.	24 -5		Date.	11/57	2017
Signature /////							

PATENT REEL: 044241 FRAME: 0274

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	SEMICONDUCTOR AND ITS FABRICATION METHOD Attorney Doc SIXPOI-0				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration United States application or PCT international application is directed to:			onal application	15/796,708	
		filed on	October 27, 2017		
The above-ide	ntified ap	plication w	as made or authorized to be mad	ie by me.	
I believe that I	am the o	riginal inve	ntor or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention	in the application.
	ess at 37	INDUSTRI	ERIALS, INC. (hereinafter "ASS IAL WAY, UNIT 106, BUELLTON		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and any other inventions disclosed in such application by me, alone or jointly, (collectively, the "Inventions") in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said Inventions as disclosed in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to the aforesaid application (including, without limitation, any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment) and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, without limitation, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, supplemental examinations, reexaminations and inter parties reviews thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said Inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.					
I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such Inventions and rights hereby transferred.					
I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of domestic and foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces provided above.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: <u>Dai</u>	suke Ueda			Date: Nov. 2	7,2017
Signature: Danke Cos					

PATENT REEL: 044241 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 11/28/2017